

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2756/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in APP No. 38/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ESTC & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INNOVATIVE MARINE FOODS LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.Rajan, Sr. adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

ion shall be It shall be indicated in the notice that the petit

disposed of in line with what has been stated by this Court in ESIC Vs.

C.C.Shantakumar 2007 (1) SCC 584.

wal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggar

er

Court Master

Court Mast