

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6260/2007

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ESIC & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INNOVATIVE MARINE FOODS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12631 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr Riten Rai, Adv.  
Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr V.K.Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 6260/2007

Counter affidavit has been filed.

The learned counsel for the respondent submitted that  
Vakalatnama has been filed by the learned Advocate,  
V.K.Monga, Registry to verify the same.

Mr

SLP(C) NO. 12631/2007

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

List again on 9.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj